

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1038-1040/2010

STATE OF TRIPURA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TAPAN KUMAR SAHA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH  
Crl.A. No. 1028/2010  
(With Office Report)

Date: 10/02/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. (Not Present)  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv. (Not Present)  
Ms. Rashmi Srivastava, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B.D. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the appellant - State of Tripura.

Learned counsel for the sole respondent is present in the  
Court today.

Hence, the Criminal Appeals are adjourned for two weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Vishal Anand  
Date: 2015.02.10  
22:41:58 IST

(VISHAL ANAND)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER