

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1038-1040/2010

STATE OF TRIPURA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TAPAN KUMAR SAHA

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1028/2010

(With Office Report)

Date : 05/06/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the parties.

List the matter on 21.07.2015.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master